

Government of India Ministry of Finance, Revenue Department Office of the Principal Commissioner GST, Nagpur-I Telangkhedi Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur-440001



C. No. I(22)42/2018/NGP-I/

Nagpur, dated 02.08.2019

## PUBLIC DISPOSAL NOTICE

A public disposal by way of inviting sealed bids of various old/ unserviceable/obsolete articles will be sold on 24.09.2019 at the Office of the Principal Commissioner, GST, Nagpur-I Telangkhedi Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur.

1. This is for information to all concerned that as per Annexure-I (copy enclosed) old furniture/ articles situated in the premises of GST Bhavan, Civil Lines, Nagpur will be sold on 22.08.2019 by calling tender/tender-bill. In this regard Tender/Bids will be opened at 03.00 pm on 21.08.2019 in the Conference Hall of Office of the Principal Commissioner, GST, Nagpur-I Telangkhedi Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur. The highest bidder will be awarded the bid materials. The bidders are welcome to come and witness the opening of tender/bids.

2. The materials can be inspected at site at Ground Floor, Office of the Principal Commissioner, GST, Nagpur-I Telangkhedi Road, Civil, Nagpur. The materials are offered for sale on "As is where is basis".

3. The bidder will have to deposit Bank Draft of Rs. 5,000/- (refundable) amount immediately. The payment should be made in form of Bank Draft drawn on any Nationalized Bank in the name of the Assistant Chief Accounts Officer, CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur - I, Nagpur. The bidders whose bid is accepted, has to deposit the remaining amount in form of Demand Draft within 3 days of successful of the bid in favour of the Assistant Chief Accounts Officer, CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur - I, Nagpur -

4. Release order for delivery of materials shall be made only after receipt of the full bid price of the materials.

5. The party must lift the entire quantity of scrap/unusable/unserviceable materials within three days from the date of issue of release order and the materials shall be delivered from 11.30 am to 05.00 pm for removal on "As is where is basis". As buyers cost on a fixed date. However, if bidder fails to remove the materials on the fixed date, his bid shall be cancelled and no payment refunded. No processing before removal from owner premises will be permitted.

6. All the interested bidders are requested to submit their offers/bids in sealed covers address to the Superintendent (Admn.), GST, Nagpur-I Telangkhedi Road, Civil, Nagpur-I, Commissionerate latest by 19.08.2019 till 04.00 pm.

7. The Joint Commissioner, GST, Nagpur-I Telangkhedi Road, Civil, Nagpur-I, Commissionerate reserved the right to reject any or all the bids without assigning any reasons.

8. In case of any clarification the contact persons is Shri Abhinandan Tembhurne, Superintendent(Admin), GST, Nagpur-I Telangkhedi Road, Civil, Nagpur-I, Commissionerate (Mob No.9404080926)

> Sd/02.08.2019 (Swachhand Chavan) Deputy Commissioner(P&V)

Copy to :-

- 1. CBEC website.
- 2. Nagpur I Commissionerate, website.
- 3. CPP Portal
- 4. Office Notice Board for entire Commissionerate.

## <u>ANNEXURE – I</u>

General terms & conditions for sale of scrap/unserviceable materials.

The bidder is requested to go through the following conditions and submit the same with the tender signing each page in token of having gone through the conditions and his acceptance of the same.

- 1. (A) The bidder whose bid is accepted will have to deposit 25% amount of the accepted amount immediately in the form of bank draft drawn on any Nationalized Bank payable at the Assistant Chief Accounts Officer, CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur I, Nagpur and the remaining amount within seven days of the approval of the bid. If the bidder and materials and the amount of deposit paid by him would stand forfeited.
- (B) The material can be inspected at any working days (except Saturday/Sunday & closed holiday) from 03.00 pm to 05.00 pm from 13.08.2019 to 14.08.2018. The bidder are requested to meet Shri Abhinandan Tembhurne, Superintendent(Admn.), GST Bhavan, Telangkhedi Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur-I Commissionerate, Nagpur (Mob. No. 9404080926) before any such inspection so that they will be given the permission to go into the office before for inspection of the materials etc. the materials are offered for sale on "As is where is basis".
- (A) Release order for delivery of materials shall be made only after receipt of the full bid price of the materials. The payment should be made in form of Bank Draft Drawn on any nationalized bank payable at the Assistant Chief Accounts Officer, CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur - I, Nagpur.

(B) The party must lift the entire quantity of scrap/unserviceable materials within seven days from the date of issue of release order. No Assistance will be provided by this department for Loading /Unloading of stores.